RESOLUTION NO. 2011-84

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE ROHNERT PARK EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION (RPEA)

WHEREAS, on July 28, 2011, the City Council approved a tentative labor agreement with the Rohnert Park Employees' Association (RPEA), which had been ratified by the membership of RPEA; and

WHEREAS, staff has prepared a final Memorandum of Agreement with RPEA in accordance with Council direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park that it does hereby approve and adopt the Memorandum of Agreement for the Rohnert Park Employees' Association (RPEA), which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes and directs the Mayor and City Manager to execute the Memorandum of Agreement with RPEA.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park this 23rd day of August, 2011.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

ATTEST:

City Clerk

AHANOTU: <u>AYE</u> CALLINAN: <u>ABSENT</u> MACKENZIE: <u>ABSENT</u> STAFFORD: <u>AYE</u> BELFORTE: <u>AYE</u>

Mavor

AYES: (3) NOES: (0) ABSENT: (2) ABSTAIN: (0)